## Amendment to 2016 Standard Specifications for Highways Construction

## Section SS635 Electrical and Signing

- 1. 2.1.14 and 2.1.15 are missing (should be reinstated on pages 107 & 108).
- 2. Drawing numbers 2.3.14 and 2.4.15 (page 107 & 108) appear in the 2.1xx series where 2.1.14 and 2.1.15 should be. 2.3.14 should follow 2.3.13, and 2.4.15 should follow 2.4.14
- 3. Drawing 2.4.8 is duplicated (page 140 & 141)
- 4. There is a drawing number 2.4.16 (page 154) after drawing number 2.4.20 (page 153). This drawing should be omitted. Just to be clear, there is already a drawing numbered 2.4.16 located between .15 and .17 in the 2.4.xx series; this drawing should remain where it is.



